# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Correction of company name

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Walex Products Company		106/12/2003	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	/alex Products Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3838	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1526490	EXODOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2151-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Cottelli
Signature:	/donnacottelli/
Date:	04/01/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0591

900130672

Total Attachments: 1

source=2151-003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0592

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Date Filed: 6/19/2003 9:16:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200316700346

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

Pursuant to §55D-14 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned entity hereby submits these Articles of Correction for the purpose of correcting a document filed by the Secretary of State.

The name of the entity is: Walex Products Company, a Corporation.

2.		The type of business entity is: Domestic Corporation, Foreign Corporation, Domestic Nonprofit Corporation, Foreign Nonprofit Corporation, Domestic Limited Liability Company, Foreign Limited Liability Company Domestic Limited Partnership, Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Limited Liability Partnership, Foreign Limited Liability Partnership.
3.		On the 11th day of September, 1987, the business entity filed:
	a.	The following described document: Articles of Incorporation
		-OR-
	b.	The attached document (Check here if applicable).
4.		s document was incorrect in the following manner (specify the incorrect statement and the reason it is incorrect or the manner which the execution was defective):
		The intended name of the corporation was listed incorrectly in the original Articles of Incorporation.
5,	The	incorrect matters stated in Item 4 above should be revised as follows or the corrected document may be attached:  Please adjust the name of the corporation to be "Walex Products Company, Inc."
Γhi	is the	12 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2003
		WALEX Products Company, a Corporation Name of Entity  Name of Entity  Signature  William A. Williams Vice President

1.

- Filing fee is \$10. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.
- For effective date of these Articles of Correction, see N.C.G.S. §55D-14.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-02)

Type or Print Name and Title

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003962 FRAME: 0593